Trustees Report
Special Session 2023 Consent Agenda

North Georgia Standing Rule C.7 provides for a Consent Agenda to expedite business during the
annual conference session. The following Trustees Report is offered in the Consent Agenda
format. Unless churches are removed from the Consent Agenda at the time of presentation, all
churches on a District Consent Agenda requesting disaffiliation under Book of Discipline 42553
will be accepted and approved by vote of the annual conference. Any church removed from the
Consent Agenda will be placed on the regular agenda for discussion and a vote.



District
CE1
CE.2
CE.3
CE4
CES
CE.6
CE.7
CE.8
CE.9
CE.10
CE.11
CE.12
CE.13
CE.14
CE.15
CE.16
CE.17
CE.18

CE.19

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023

Central East District — Consent Agenda

Church Name
Atlanta Bethany UMC
Bishop UMC

Campton UMC

Korean Church of Hamilton Mill

Monroe First UMC

New Pentecost UMC Winder
New Prospect UMC
Norcross First UMC
Pentecost UMC

Pleasant Valley UMC Monroe
Rays UMC

Snellville UMC

St James UMC Athens
Statham UMC

Sugar Hill UMC

The Fountain at Sugarloaf
Trinity UMC Duluth

Walnut Grove UMC

Young Harris Memorial UMC

City
Sugar Hill
Bishop
Monroe
Buford
Monroe
Winder
Athens
Norcross
Winder
Monroe
Bishop
Snellville
Athens
Statham
Sugar Hill
Duluth
Duluth
Walnut Grove

Athens

Church Ke
2307

1010
1031
2493
1094
1758
1106
1160
1061
1103
1078
1327
1112
1121
1777
2286
1185
1335

1129



District
CN.1
CN.2
CN.3
CN.4
CN.5
CN.6
CN.7

CN.8

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023

Central North District — Consent Agenda

Church Name

Alpharetta First UMC

Antioch UMC Fairburn

England Chapel UMC

Mt Pisgah UMC

Mt Zion UMC Atlanta

New Hope UMC Clayton County
St James UMC Alpharetta

St John UMC Atlanta

City
Alpharetta
Fairburn
Jackson
Johns Creek
Atlanta
Hampton
Alpharetta

Atlanta

Church Ke
1131

1192
1877
1156
1234
1853
1174

1427



District
Gs.1
CS.2
Cs.3
Cs.4
CS.5
CS.6
CS.7
CS.8
Cs.9
CS.10
cs.11
CS.12

CS.13

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023

Central South District — Consent Agenda

Church Name

Bethel UMC Stockbridge
Conyers UMC

Harvest Point UMC
Jodeco Road UMC

Julia A. Porter UMC

Mt Carmel UMC Hampton
Philadelphia UMC

Red Oak UMC Newton County
Rockland UMC

Shiloh UMC Almon
Skyland UMC

Turners UMC

Union UMC

City
Stockbridge
Conyers
Locust Grove
Stockbridge
Porterdale
Hampton
McDonough
Covington
Lithonia
Covington
Brookhaven
McDonough

Stockbridge

Church Ke
1267

1271
2326
2256
1320
1891
1888
1300
1324
1262
1179
1897

1334



District
cw.1
CW.2
CW.3
cw.4
CW.5
CW.6
CwW.7
CW.8
CW.9
CW.10
Cw.11
CW.12
CW.13
CW.14
CW.15
CW.16
CW.17
CW.18
CW.19
CW.20
cw.21
CW.22
CW.23
CW.24

Cw.25

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023

Central West District — Consent Agenda

Church Name

Bethel UMC Hiram

Bethel UMC Tallapoosa
Bethlehem UMC Bremen
Buchanan UMC

Carrollton First UMC
Center Point UMC

County Line UMC
Covenant UMC

Crawford Chapel UMC

Due West UMC

Flint Hill UMC

Hope UMC

Kennesaw UMC

Lithia Springs UMC
McEachern Memorial UMC
Mountain View UMC

Mt Nebo UMC

New Beginnings UMC

New Covenant UMC

New Hope UMC Carrollton
Old Camp UMC Carrollton
Pleasant Grove UMC Temple
Pleasant Hill UMC Villa Rica
Poseyville UMC

Shiloh UMC Carrollton

City

Hiram
Tallapoosa
Bremen
Buchanan
Carrollton
Temple
Acworth
Smyrna
Bremen
Marietta
Dallas
Dallas
Kennesaw
Lithia Springs
Powder Springs
Marietta
Dallas
Kennesaw
Douglasville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Temple
Villa Rica
Bremen

Carrollton

Church Ke
2071

2077
2073
2080
1951
2095
1393
1398
2078
1395
2137
2295
1410
1228
1414
2224
2138
2269
2253
2130
2014
2139
2108
2176

2028



CW.26

Cw.27

Cw.28

CW.29

CW.30

Cw.31

CW.32

Shiloh UMC Kennesaw
Smyrna UMC

St Stephen UMC Marietta
Tallapoosa First UMC
Temple UMC Carroll County
Victory UMC

Wesley Chapel UMC Villa Rica

Kennesaw
Dallas
Marietta
Tallapoosa
Temple
Bowdon

Villa Rica

1431

2140

1430

2168

2169

1943

2141



District
NE.1
NE.2
NE.3
NE.4
NE.5
NE.6
NE.7
NE.8
NE.9
NE.10
NE.11
NE.12
NE.13
NE.14
NE.15
NE.16
NE.17
NE.18
NE.19
NE.20
NE.21
NE.22
NE.23
NE.24

NE.25

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023

North East District — Consent Agenda

Church Name

Antioch UMC Clayton

Arbor Pointe UMC

Bethel UMC Dawson County
Bethesda UMC

Bold Spring UMC

Clarkesville UMC

Clemons Chapel UMC
Cleveland UMC

Colbert UMC

Commerce UMC

Confidence UMC Stephens County
Confidence UMC Union County
Cool Springs UMC

Creekside UMC

Dahlonega UMC

Ebenezer UMC Cumming
Ebenezer UMC Hollywood
Ebenezer UMC Jefferson
Gordon’s Chapel UMC
Hartwell First UMC

Hickory Flat UMC

Holly Springs UMC Jackson County
Homer UMC

Jones Chapel UMC

Lebanon UMC

City
Clayton
Hoschton
Dawsonville
Hartwell
Carnesville
Clarkesville
Lula
Cleveland
Colbert
Commerce
Toccoa
Blairsville
Clarkesville
Cumming
Dahlonega
Cumming
Clarkesville
Jefferson
Hull
Hartwell
Lula
Pendergrass
Homer
Danielsville

Gillsville

Church Ke
1763

2349
1694
1006
1019
1678
1753
1682
1047
1055
1780
1793
1685
2287
1692
1689
1705
1701
1073
1075
1735
1702
1720
1069

1728



NE.26

NE.27

NE.28

NE.29

NE.30

NE.31

NE.32

NE.33

NE.34

NE.35

NE.36

NE.37

NE.38

NE.39

NE.40

NE.41

NE.42

NE.43

NE.44

NE.45

NE.46

NE.47

NE.48

NE.49

NE.50

NE.51

NE.52

NE.53

NE.54

Liberty Hill UMC Hartwell
Loudsville UMC

Lula UMC

Macedonia UMC Hart County

Macedonia UMC White County

McKee’s Chapel UMC
Midway UMC

Mountain City UMC

Mt Bethel UMC

Mt Pleasant UMC

Mt Zion UMC Alto
Nacoochee UMC

New Hope UMC Dillard
New Salem UMC
Pennington Chapel UMC
Piedmont UMC
Providence UMC Lavonia

Providence UMC Toccoa

Providence UMC Union County

Redstone UMC
Redwine UMC Canon
Redwine UMC Gainesville

St James UMC Toccoa

St Paul UMC Lumpkin County

Sunshine UMC

The Highlands UMC
The Vine UMC
Tiger UMC

Toccoa First UMC

Hartwell
Cleveland
Lula

Canon
Cleveland
Dawsonville

Gillsville

Mountain City

Commerce
Cleveland

Alto

Sautee Nacoochee

Clayton
Commerce
Royston
Cumming
Lavonia
Toccoa
Blairsville
Jefferson
Canon
Gainesville
Toccoa
Dahlonega
Toccoa
Gainesville
Hoschton
Tiger

Toccoa

1007

1749

1736

1086

1731

1797

1743

1765

1785

1750

1732

1751

1681

1787

1036

1690

1107

1740

1795

1017

1087

1769

1773

1710

1782

2338

2393

1767

1783



NE.55 Union Hill UMC Hiawassee 1719
NE.56 Vanna UMC Royston 1030

NE.57 Wesley Chapel UMC Dahlonega 1799



District
NW.1
NW.2
NW.3
NW.4
NW.5
NW.6
NW.7
NW.8
NW.9
NW.10
NW.11
NW.12
NW.13
NW.14
NW.15
NW.16
NW.17
NW.18
NW.19
NW.20
NW.21
NW.22
NW.23
NW.24

NW.25

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023
North West District — Consent Agenda

Church Name

Aragon UMC

Ball Ground UMC
Barnsley UMC

Bethel UMC Morganton
Bethel UMC Summerville
Big Springs UMC

Blue Ridge UMC
Canton UMC
Cedartown First UMC
Center Valley UMC
Chatsworth First UMC
Elizabeth Lee UMC
Eton UMC

Fairmount UMC
Farmville UMC

Five Springs UMC
Hillside UMC

Jackson Chapel UMC
Kingston UMC

Kresge UMC Cedartown
Liberty Hill UMC Morganton
Lindale UMC

Little River UMC

Lyerly UMC

Macedonia UMC

10

City

Aragon

Ball Ground
Kingston
Morganton
Summerville
Woodstock
Blue Ridge
Canton
Cedartown
Chatsworth

Chatsworth

Chickamauga

Eton
Fairmount
Calhoun
Dalton
Woodstock
Cave Spring
Kingston
Cedartown
Blairsville
Rome
Woodstock
Lyerly

Alpharetta

Church Ke
2069

1651
2111
1597
2120
1417
1556
1385
2090
1572
1576
1577
1573
1592
1563
1600
2187
2087
2112
2114
1599
2115
1411
2117

1403



NW.26

NW.27

NW.28

NW.29

NW.30

NW.31

NW.32

NW.33

NW.34

NW.35

NW.36

NW.37

NW.38

NW.39

NW.40

NW.41

NW.42

NW.43

NW.44

NW.45

NW.46

NW.47

NW.48

NW.49

NW.50

NW.51

Menlo UMC
Mineral Springs UMC
Mizpah UMC

Mt Gilead UMC

Mt Pleasant UMC
Mt Zion UMC

New Echota UMC
New Haven UMC
Oostanaula UMC
Orange UMC
Plainville UMC
Pleasant Grove UMC
Rock Spring UMC
Rockmart UMC
Rush Chapel UMC
Shannon UMC
Silver Creek UMC
Sixes UMC

Trinity UMC Rome
Union Hill UMC
Varnell UMC
Wesley Chapel UMC
West Rome UMC
White UMC
Williamstown UMC

Woodstation UMC

Menlo
Chatsworth
Kingston
Woodstock
Rome
Chatsworth
Calhoun
Dalton
Rome
Canton
Plainville
Dalton
Rock Spring
Rockmart
Rome
Shannon
Silver Creek
Canton
Rome
Canton
Cohutta
Calhoun
Rome
White
Mineral Bluff

Ringgold

2121

1584

2123

1418

2125

1644

1560

2252

2146

1421

2142

1632

1641

2143

2147

2153

2156

1409

2170

1383

1657

1565

2178

1661

1622

1662



District
SE.1
SE.2
SE.3
SE.4
SE.5
SE.6
SE.7
SE.8
SE.9
SE.10
SE.11
SE.12
SE.13
SE.14
SE.15
SE.16
SE.17
SE.18
SE.19
SE.20
SE.21
SE.22
SE.23
SE.24

SE.25

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023

South East District — Consent Agenda

Church Name
Anthony Chapel UMC
Barton Chapel UMC
Berlin UMC

Blythe UMC

Burns Memorial UMC

Central UMC Putnam County

Cokesbury UMC
Coldwater UMC
Crawfordville UMC
Dearing UMC
Devereux UMC
Dunn’s Chapel UMC
Eatonton First UMC
Elberton First UMC
Fork Chapel UMC
Francis Asbury UMC
Friendship UMC
Gaissert UMC
Greensboro First UMC
Harlem UMC
Hephzibah UMC
Hopewell UMC
Independence UMC
Johnson UMC

Knowles Chapel UMC

12

City
Lincolnton
Augusta
Hephzibah
Blythe
Augusta
Eatonton
Augusta
Elberton
Crawfordville
Dearing
Sparta
Appling
Eatonton
Elberton
Madison
Elberton
Hephzibah
Sparta
Greensboro
Harlem
Hephzibah
Milledgeville
Tignall
Warrenton

Sparta

Church Key
1521

1452
1477
1457
1459
1923
1460
1116
1463
1469
1473
1522
1831
1071
1098
1072
1458
1474
1481
1487
1488
1448
1530
1510

1526



SE.26

SE.27

SE.28

SE.29

SE.30

SE.31

SE.32

SE.33

SE.34

SE.35

SE.36

SE.37

SE.38

SE.39

SE.40

SE.41

SE.42

SE.43

SE.A4

SE.45

SE.46

SE.4A7

SE.48

SE.49

SE.50

SE.51

SE.52

Liberty UMC

Lincolnton UMC

Macedonia UMC

Martinez UMC

Midway UMC

Milledgeville First UMC
Montpelier UMC

Mosaic UMC

Pennington UMC

Philadelphia UMC Eatonton
Philadelphia UMC Harlem
Prospect UMC Morgan County
Prospect UMC Norwood
Rutledge UMC

Salem UMC Thomson

Shiloh UMC

Siloam UMC

Sparta UMC (Pierce Memorial)
St James UMC Augusta

St Mark UMC Washington Road
St Paul UMC Eatonton

Swords UMC

Thomson First UMC

Union Point First UMC
Washington First UMC
Wesley Chapel UMC Eatonton

Young Memoria UMC Thomson

Hephzibah
Lincolnton
Thomson
Martinez
Lincolnton
Milledgeville
Milledgeville
Evans
Madison
Eatonton
Harlem
Rutledge
Norwood
Rutledge
Thomson
Appling
Siloam
Sparta
Augusta
Augusta
Eatonton
Buckhead
Thomson
Union Point
Washington
Eatonton

Thomson

1479

1492

1537

1499

1523

1507

1450

2347

1110

1827

1485

1025

1512

1111

1470

1543

1547

1527

1515

1519

1828

1099

1528

1534

1540

1830

1550



District
SW.1
SW.2
SW.3
SW.4
SW.5
SW.6
SW.7
SW.8
SW.9
SW.10
SW.11
SW.12
SW.13
SW.14
SW.15
SW.16
SW.17
SW.18
SW.19
SW.20
SW.21
SW.22
SW.23
SW.24

SW.25

Trustees Report — November 18, 2023
South West District — Consent Agenda

Church Name

Aldora UMC

Bethany UMC

Big Springs UMC Mountville
Caney Head UMC

Christ UMC Forsyth
Concord UMC Pike County
Culloden UMC

Ebenezer UMC Barnesville
Ebenezer UMC Fayetteville
Ebenezer UMC Forsyth
Forsyth First UMC

Griffin First UMC

Harmony UMC LaGrange
Highland UMC

Hillcrest UMC

John Wesley UMC

Korean Church of LaGrange
Korean Church of Newnan UMC
Life Springs UMC
Mountville UMC

Mt Zion UMC Griffin
Pomona UMC

Prospect UMC Mansfield
Providence UMC Fayetteville

Stark UMC

14

City
Barnesville
Fayetteville
LaGrange
Franklin
Forsyth
Concord
Culloden
Barnesville
Fayetteville
Forsyth
Forsyth
Griffin
LaGrange
Griffin
Hogansville
Grantville
LaGrange
Newnan
Zebulon
Mountville
Griffin
Griffin
Mansfield
Fayetteville

Jackson

Church Ke
1882

1194
2005
2037
2194
1930
1823
1883
1209
1837
1842
1847
2049
1865
1987
1991
2420
2406
2413
2006
1870
1866
1906
2282

1910



SW.26

SW.27

SW.28

SW.29

SW.30

SW.31

SW.32

SW.33

The Rock UMC

Thomaston First UMC

Trinity On The Hill UMC LaGrange
Turin UMC

Welcome UMC

Williamson UMC

Woodbury UMC

Yatesville UMC

15

The Rock
Thomaston
LaGrange
Turin
Roopville
Williamson
Woodbury

Yatesville

1912

1914

2034

1919

2039

1925

2067

1913





